Deferred income taxes 1,138.6 �  1,138.6
Derivative contracts 92.0 �  92.0
Other noncurrent liabilities 198.8 �  198.8
Total noncurrent liabilities 7,016.9 �  7,016.9

Equity
Parent Company Shareholders� equity
Capital stock (1.a.) 6,878.3 486.1 7,364.4
Treasury shares (11.1) �  (11.1)
Additional paid-in capital (1) 518.7 126.5 645.2
Income reserves 859.5 �  859.5
Retained earnings 937.2 �  937.2
Accumulated other comprehensive income (1.3) �  (1.3)
Total parent company shareholders� equity 9,181.3 612.6 9,793.9
Noncontrolling interest (1.a.) 629.3 (629.3) �
Total equity (1.b.) 9,810.6 (16.7) 9,793.9

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 50

Total liabilities and equity 24,958.8 �  24,958.8

29

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
Consolidated

Vivo
year ended
December 31,

2008

Consolidated
TCP three

months ended
March 31,
2008 (3) Eliminations

Effects of the
merger and
Restructuring

Pro Forma
Vivo

(all amounts in million of reais, except per share amounts)
Net operating revenue
Services provided (2.b.) 17,680.3 579.6 (0.2) �  18,259.7
Sale of handsets and accessories 2,878.0 24.7 �  �  2,902.7

20,558.3 604.3 (0.2) �  21,162.4

Cost of services (2.a.) (7,993.8) (122.3) 0.2 (35.8) (8,151.7)
Cost of handsets and accessories (3,647.8) (31.4) �  �  (3,679.2)
Selling expenses (3,270.6) (114.6) �  �  (3,385.2)
General and administrative expenses (867.8) �  �  �  (867.8)
Allowance for doubtful accounts (303.8) (8.3) �  �  (312.1)
Depreciation and amortization (2,806.1) (57.0) �  �  (2,863.1)
Other operating (expense) income, net 34.0 14.8 �  �  48.8

Operating profit 1,702.4 285.5 �  (35.8) 1,952.1

Financial income and expenses
Financial income (2.a.) 304.2 26.8 �  �  331.0
Financial expense (2.d.) (907.9) (8.0) �  (27.4) (943.3)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) �  1.9 �  �  1.9

Financial income and expenses, net (603.7) 20.7 �  (27.4) (610.4)

Income before taxes 1,098.7 306.2 �  (63.2) 1,341.7

Income taxes (2.d.) (547.0) (105.1) �  21.5 (630.6)

Net income 551.7 201.1 �  (41.7) 711.1

Net income attributable to the noncontrolling
interest 51.0 32.7 �  (83.7) �

Net income attributable to the Parent Company
Shareholders 500.7 168.4 �  42.0 711.1

Earning per share:

Basic income per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP �  �  �  �  1.84
Preferred � U.S. GAAP 1.80

Diluted income per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP �  �  �  �  1.82
Preferred � U.S. GAAP �  �  �  �  1.79

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 52

30

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2009

Vivo
Effects of the
Restructuring

Pro
Forma
Vivo

(all
amounts in million of reais, except per share amounts)

[…]

Noncurrent liabilities
Loans and financing 57.4 �  57.4
Reserve for contingencies 451.5 �  451.5
Deferred income taxes 51.7 �  51.7
Other noncurrent liabilities 15.8 �  15.8
Total noncurrent liabilities 576.4 �  576.4

Equity
Parent Company Shareholders� equity
Capital stock (1.a.) 623.4 115.0 738.4
Capital reserves 826.7 �  826.7
Additional paid-in capital (1.a.) 1,686.0 124.2 1,810.2
Retained earnings (177.9) �  (177.9)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (6.8) �  (6.8)
Total parent company shareholders� equity (1.a.) 2,951.4 239.2 3,190.6
Noncontrolling interest 239.2 (239.2) �
Total equity 3,190.6 �  3,190.6

Total liabilities and equity 4,274.8 �  4,274.8

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 59

35

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

TCP

Effects of the
merger and
Restructuring

Pro Forma
TCP

(all amounts in million of reais, except
per share amounts)

Net operating revenue
Services provided 1,673.4 �  1,673.4
Sale of handsets and accessories 150.7 �  150.7

1,824.1 �  1,824.1

Cost of services (2.a.) (548.0) (35.8) (583.8)
Cost of handsets and accessories (218.2) �  (218.2)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (447.0) �  (447.0)
Allowance for doubtful accounts (27.1) �  (27.1)
Depreciation and amortization (303.2) �  (303.2)
Other operating income, net 38.8 �  38.8

Operating profit 319.4 (35.8) 283.6

Financial income and expenses
Financial income 144.8 �  144.8
Financial expense (2.a.) (21.0) 0.1 (20.9)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) (45.9) �  (45.9)

Financial income and expenses, net 77.9 0.1 78.0

Income before taxes 397.3 (35.7) 361.6

Income taxes (2.b.) (125.1) 12.1 (113.0)

Net income 272.2 (23.6) 248.6

Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interest 49.8 (49.8) �

Net income attributable to the Parent Company 222.4 26.2 248.6

Earning per share:

Basic income per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP �  �  5.75
Preferred � U.S. GAAP 5.75

Diluted income per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP �  �  5.66
Preferred � U.S. GAAP �  �  5.66

36

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2009

TCP
Effects of the
Restructuring

Pro Forma
TCP

(all amounts in million of reais, except
per share amounts)

Net operating revenue
Services provided 369.7 �  369.7
Sale of handsets and accessories 32.9 �  32.9

[…]

deduction, for tax purposes, of the goodwill paid on the acquisition as allowed by Brazilian Tax Legislation. The corporate restructuring
consisted of the total spin-off of TCO IP S.A., and the merger of part of its net worth into TCP and part into TC, with the subsequent extinction
of TCO IP, resulting in Vivo, having direct control of TCP. In accordance to Staff Accounting Bulletin�SAB No. 54 and EITF D-97, when a
company owns 95% or more of the voting rights of another entity, the resulting purchase price allocation should be pushed down to the accounts
of the subsidiary acquired. In connection with these accounting bulletins, TCP and its subsidiary TC completed the push-down accounting,
which resulted in the excess of the purchase price over the proportionate book value acquired. The amounts recorded by Vivo relating to these
acquisitions of noncontrolling interests have been pushed down in TCP�s pro forma consolidated financial information as if the acquisitions had
occurred on January 1, 2008 as follow:

38

Edgar Filing: TELEMIG CELULAR PARTICIPACOES SA - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

(b) The assumed effective tax rate of the pro forma adjustments is 34% for March 31, 2009.

Gross

Accumulated amortization
and tax per restructuring

Amortization
Net effect as of
March 31, 2009

Licenses (i) 1,693.2 (175.1) 1,518.1
Property and equipment (ii) 176.4 (31.4) 145.0
Software (iii) 3.1 (0.9) 2.2
Inventories (iv) 2.7 (2.7) �
Loans (v) 1.7 (1.4) 0.3
VAT recoverable (vi) (1.5) 0.3 (1.2)
Deferred income taxes liabilities (637.7) 71.7 (566.0)
Deferred income taxes asset �  519.1 519.1
Goodwill 466.7 (466.7) �

Total 1,704.6 (87.1) 1,617.5

(i) The intangible asset related to the concession is being amortized on a straight-line basis over a period of approximately 30 years,
representing the remaining term of the 3G license which expire in 2023, plus one extension of 15 years.

(ii) Difference being amortized over 5 years, representing the weighted-average remaining useful lives of the relating assets.

(iii) Difference being amortized over 3 years, representing the weighted-average remaining useful lives of the relating intangible assets.

(iv) Difference being amortized over 2 months, representing the average inventory turn-over.